
CITY OF BAY VILLAGE
July-23  

 
CASH ON DEPOSIT

Key Bank- General $85,307.49

Huntington- General 945,312.35                              

Huntington- Sewer 400,067.83                              

TOTAL CASH $1,430,687.67

INVESTMENTS

Starohio $3,960,935.17

Goldman Sachs (HNB) 1,025,000.00                           

Fifth Third Bank 4,881,504.31                           

Key Bank Investments 22,256,887.16                         

Cahoon Trust-Key 45,737.47                                

City Treasury -                                           

TOTAL INVESTMENT $32,170,064.11

TOTAL CASH & INVESTMENTS $33,600,751.78
 

 

Renee Mahoney
Director of Finance



City of Bay Village
Open Investments

31-Jul-23

Amount Interest Date Date of
Bank Holding Bank CUSIP Invested Yield Purchased Maturity

Fifth Third Bank
Capital One National Assn 14042RLP4 CD 245,000.00        2.650% 5/22/2019 5/22/2024
UBS USA Salt Lake 90348JM64 CD 250,000.00        0.350% 6/16/2021 6/17/2024
Federal Home Loan Mortgage 3134GX6F6 FED 500,000.00        4.750% 11/7/2022 11/15/2024
Federal Home Loan Bank Bond 3130AMM58 FED 500,000.00        0.500% 6/9/2021 12/9/2024
Federal Home Loan Bank 3130ASWL9 FED 1,000,000.00     3.625% 10/5/2022 8/25/2025
Federal Home Loan 3134GVJC7 FED 500,000.00        5.400% 3/6/2023 2/24/2026
Federal Home Loan 3134GYHK1 FED 600,000.00        5.125% 3/6/2023 2/24/2026
Federal Home Loan Bank 3130AMGG1 FED 550,000.00        0.600% 6/26/2021 6/26/2026
Toyota Financial Savings Bank 89235MLD1 CD 232,000.00        0.950% 7/22/2021 7/22/2026

   Subtotal  4,377,000.00     

Money Market 504,504.31        4.980%

Total Fifth Third 4,881,504.31     

StarOhio 3,960,935.17     5.310% 4/9/2014

Huntington-Goldman Sachs
Government Mutual Fund 38141W273 1,025,000.00     5.060% 7/1/2021

Key-Cahoon Trust
Bank Deposits 737.47               
Federal Farm Credit 3133EPBF1 45,000.00          4.875% 2/21/2023 8/21/2024
Total 45,737.47          

Key Investment

Federal Home Loan Bank 313383-AQ-4 FED 250,000.00        1.900% 3/31/2022 8/30/2023
Federal Home Loan Bank 3134GXBL7 FED 250,000.00        0.300% 9/28/2021 11/16/2023
Federal Farm Credit 3133EN-EX-4 FED 580,000.00        1.501% 3/9/2022 11/24/2023
Medina, Ohio 584836-F7-0 MB 450,000.00        0.170% 9/29/2021 12/1/2023
Federal Home Loan 3130AQ-D2-6 FED 550,000.00        0.720% 1/4/2022 12/29/2023
Community West 20415Q-HJ-1 CD 250,000.00        0.200% 1/22/2021 1/22/2024
BMW Salt Lake 05580AYF5 CD 100,000.00        0.200% 1/20/2021 1/22/2024
Bank United 066519QJ1 CD 250,000.00        0.250% 3/21/2021 3/5/2024
Federal Home Loan Bank 3130AV-AJ-1 FED 255,000.00        5.179% 3/8/2023 3/6/2024
Federal Farm Credit 3133EN-K3-3 FED 1,000,000.00     3.625% 9/6/2022 3/6/2024
Lincoln 1st Bank 53362LBG8 CD 250,000.00        0.250% 3/9/2021 3/11/2024
Transportation Alliance 89388CEK0 CD 250,000.00        0.250% 3/2/2021 3/12/2024
Canton Ohio 138456-AU-2 MB 300,000.00        5.500% 3/29/2023 3/28/2024
Federal Home Loan 3130AR-J4-4 FED 500,000.00        2.405% 4/22/2022 4/22/2024
Webbank 947547-MV-4 CD 250,000.00        0.300% 5/17/2021 5/17/2024
Federal Home Loan Bank 3130AT-2Z-9 FED 1,000,000.00     3.550% 9/13/2022 6/13/2024
Federal Home Loan Bank 3130AS-DS-5 FED 485,000.00        5.310% 7/6/2023 6/28/2024
Federal Home Loan 3130AN-K5-8 FED 500,000.00        0.450% 9/7/2021 8/26/2024
Synchrony 87164X-A2-2 CD 250,000.00        0.550% 8/30/2021 9/3/2024
Federal Home Loan Bank 3130AT-VD-6 FED 1,000,000.00     4.386% 5/5/2023 9/13/2024
Federal Home Loan 3130AG-HL-0 FED 300,000.00        1.050% 1/4/2022 10/25/2024
Medina, Ohio 584836-F8-8 MB 700,000.00        0.300% 9/29/2021 12/1/2024
Federal Farm Credit 3133EN-3M-0 FED 835,000.00        4.625% 12/1/2022 12/5/2024
Federal Home Loan Bank 31346GC-F2-5 FED 265,000.00        3.965% 4/10/2023 1/27/2025
Federal Home Loan Bank 3134GX-F2-5 FED 250,000.00        3.375% 4/18/2023 1/27/2025
Federal Home Loan 3130AQ-HP-1 FED 300,000.00        1.100% 1/4/2022 1/27/2025
Federal Farm Credit 3133EM-Z7-0 FED 1,000,000.00     0.480% 9/7/2021 2/10/2025
Federal Home Loans 3130AN-KL-3 FED 1,000,000.00     0.580% 10/7/2021 2/18/2025
Texas Exchange 88241TKG4 CD 250,000.00        0.500% 3/12/2021 3/12/2025
Federal Home Loan Bank 3134GX-U9-3 FED 1,000,000.00     4.000% 9/14/2022 3/14/2025
Federal National Mortgage 3135GO-3U-5 FED 870,000.00        0.625% 10/5/2022 4/22/2025
Federal Farm Credit 3133EMYN6 FED 300,000.00        0.710% 5/6/2021 5/6/2025
Federal Home Loans 3134GV-B3-1 FED 210,000.00        0.750% 10/8/2021 5/28/2025
Federal National Mortgage 3135G0-5X-7 FED 565,000.00        3.830% 1/18/2023 8/25/2025
Federal National Mortgage 3135gO-6G-3 MB 715,000.00        0.500% 12/20/2022 11/7/2025
Medina, Ohio 584836-F9-6 MB 825,000.00        0.450% 9/29/2021 12/1/2025
Federal Home Loan 3130-AN-WW-6 FED 500,000.00        0.760% 9/16/2021 1/16/2026
Federal Farm Credit 3133EN-7J-3 FED 250,000.00        3.810% 2/2/2023 2/2/2026
Federal Home Loan Bank 3130AU-U3-6 FED 260,000.00        4.125% 2/22/2023 3/13/2026
BMO Harris 05600XCP3 CD 100,000.00        1.000% 3/23/2021 4/13/2026
Federal Home Loans 3130APDD4 FED 1,000,000.00     1.020% 10/6/2021 4/21/2026
TIAA FSB Jacksonville 87270L-EA-7 CD 250,000.00        0.850% 5/11/2021 5/11/2026
India Chicago 856283-U7-9 CD 250,000.00        1.100% 9/29/2021 9/29/2026
Federal Home Loans 3130AP-DK-8 FED 250,000.00        1.100% 10/14/2021 9/30/2026
Green Ohio 39317Q-CH-9 MB 265,000.00        1.299% 11/10/2021 12/1/2026
Federal Farm Credit 3133EP-MW-2 FED 1,000,000.00     5.380% 7/19/2023 6/20/2028

Money Market 26,887.16          4.790%
Total Key Investments 22,256,887.16   

TOTAL INVESTMENTS 32,170,064.11   



CITY OF BAY VILLAGE
MUNICIPAL INCOME TAX RECEIPTS
 

MONTH MONTH 2020 YEAR % CHANGE MONTH 2021 YEAR % CHANGE MONTH 2022 YEAR % CHANGE MONTH 2023 YEAR % CHANGE 
 TO DATE TO DATE FROM PRIOR YEAR TO DATE TO DATE FROM PRIOR YEAR TO DATE TO DATE FROM PRIOR YEAR TO DATE TO DATE FROM PRIOR YEAR

JANUARY 464,634.41     464,634.41             -5.70% 416,360.59    416,360.59    -10.39% 577,120.94    577,120.94      38.61% 675,110.81    675,110.81      16.98%

FEBRUARY 977,736.48     1,442,370.89          25.14% 1,019,622.03 1,435,982.62 -0.44% 1,211,368.96 1,788,489.90   24.55% 1,292,023.86 1,967,134.67   9.99%

MARCH 557,952.39     2,000,323.28          27.88% 397,287.75    1,833,270.37 -8.35% 514,160.30    2,302,650.20   25.60% 461,967.89    2,429,102.56   5.49%

APRIL 478,743.39     2,479,066.67          22.89% 519,653.34    2,352,923.71 -5.09% 651,295.56    2,953,945.76   25.54% 708,755.76    3,137,858.32   6.23%

MAY 597,708.09     3,076,774.76          -1.82% 779,083.64    3,132,007.35 1.80% 1,434,714.31 4,388,660.07   40.12% 1,502,803.45 4,640,661.77   5.74%

JUNE 448,102.06     3,524,876.82          -12.82% 883,737.10    4,015,744.45 13.93% 810,089.03    5,198,749.10   29.46% 1,164,471.98 5,805,133.75   11.66%

JULY 505,629.07     4,030,505.89          -16.67% 1,368,098.29 5,383,842.74 33.58% 895,175.83    6,093,924.93   13.19% 924,020.92    6,729,154.67   10.42%

AUGUST 1,295,121.65  5,325,627.54          2.75% 546,516.00    5,930,358.74 11.36% 720,560.46    6,814,485.39   14.91%

SEPTEMBER 588,981.67     5,914,609.21          2.79% 682,929.40    6,613,288.14 11.81% 860,476.48    7,674,961.87   16.05%

OCTOBER 924,793.54     6,839,402.75          4.26% 816,818.03    7,430,106.17 8.64% 1,136,569.39 8,811,531.26   18.59%

NOVEMBER 492,367.53     7,331,770.28          1.52% 621,434.71    8,051,540.88 9.82% 872,742.16    9,684,273.42   20.28%

DECEMBER 509,007.62     7,840,777.90          4.61% 425,364.96    8,476,905.84 8.11% 488,325.80    10,172,599.22  20.00%



City of Bay Village
Health Care Analysis

2019 2020 2021 2022
% Change 2021 

v. 2022 7/31/2023

City (Fund 600-Calendar Year Reporting)
Beginning Fund Balance 1,068,539.99 823,814.49 565,233.57 497,370.57 437,352.94

Revenue
Chargebacks to Departments 1,229,317.76 1,199,776.72 1,347,691.00 1,218,628.56 -9.58% 827,074.07
Employee Contributions 215,452.41 243,488.42 231,989.12 203,359.51 -12.34% 141,629.54
Misc. Reimbursements 0.00 3,750.00 34,664.06 37,163.85 7.21% 23,308.00
Total Receipts 1,444,770.17 1,447,015.14 1,614,344.18 1,459,151.92 -9.61% 992,011.61

Expenditure
Premium Payments
    Medical 1,540,821.46 1,554,756.43 1,514,706.69 1,340,341.97 -11.51% 934,937.26
    Dental/Vision 86,835.50 85,611.50 85,334.00 86,102.00 0.90% 50,745.00
Life Insurance 12,215.26 13,528.63 10.75% 8,842.38
Opt Out Payments 40,007.42 43,791.74 47,304.05 50,211.67 6.15% 28,321.09
Wellness Program 19,253.90 19,162.00 13,750.00 18,750.00 36.36% 8,750.00
ACA Filing Fee 212.93 220.89 220.89 260.23 17.81% 264.61
Flex/HSA Fees 2,364.46 2,053.50 1,936.95 2,197.80 13.47% 1,367.00
Misc Contractual Services 0.00 0.00 6,739.34 7,777.25 15.40% 340.00
Total Expenditures 1,689,495.67 1,705,596.06 1,682,207.18 1,519,169.55 -9.69% 1,033,567.34

City Funds Balance (Fund 600) 823,814.49 565,233.57 497,370.57 437,352.94 -12.07% 395,797.21

*Note in 2022 took a one month moratorium healthcare payment

Employee Data

12/31/2019 12/31/2020 12/31/2021 12/31/2022
% Change 2021 v 

2022 1/31/2023
Employees on Plan
    Single 23.33 22.09 28.00 30.00 6.67% 25.00
    Family 73.67 70.73 58.00 60.00 3.33% 57.00
    Single-H.S.A NA NA NA NA 1.00
    Family-H.S.A NA NA NA NA 8.00
Total 97.00 92.82 86.00 90.00 4.44% 91.00

Total Lives Covered 274.00 262.00 248.00 244.00 -1.64% 250.00

Employees Opting Out
    Single 1.00 1.00 2.00 1.00 -100.00% 2.00
    Family 11.17 14.00 17.00 14.00 -21.43% 14.00

Jefferson (Reported on JHP Fiscal Year end 6/30)

06/30/19 06/30/20 06/30/21 06/30/22 06/30/23
% Change 

2023 v 2022 07/01/23
Beginning Balance 144,896.16 61,009.41 370,757.63 685,055.88 829,940.74 825,641.58

Revenue
    City Payments 1,452,510.78 1,555,527.86 1,531,650.16 1,473,996.09 1,419,936.40 -3.67%
    Investment Income 2,637.53 5,984.23 4,634.24 4,540.36 12,772.36 181.31%
    Large Claim Reimbursement 95,067.84 21,661.43 38,743.68 69,910.04 65,713.20 -6.00%
    Pharmacy Rebates 26,701.15 13,932.32 41,761.42 40,866.15 59,926.75 46.64%
    COBRA Payments 610.38 4,813.48 30,526.25 51,219.08 25,150.06 -50.90%
Total Revenue 1,577,527.68 1,601,919.32 1,647,315.75 1,640,531.72 1,583,498.77 -3.48% 0.00

Expenditure
      Claims 1,328,243.84 927,156.46 950,734.96 1,090,671.32 1,136,417.33 4.19%
      Administrative Fees 21,213.91 21,712.20 21,232.84 21,657.08 21,349.94 -1.42%
      Large Claim Reimbursement Insurance 258,642.61 290,007.60 308,790.90 335,534.10 387,242.66 15.41%

     TPA Fees 53,314.07 53,294.84 52,258.80 47,784.36 42,788.00 -10.46%
Total Expenditures 1,661,414.43 1,292,171.10 1,333,017.50 1,495,646.86 1,587,797.93 6.16% 0.00

On Deposit with JHP/ Reserve(Deficit) Funds 61,009.41 370,757.63 685,055.88 829,940.74 825,641.58 -0.52% 825,641.58

Combined Available Resources for Expenditures 1,221,438.79



The City of Bay Village
Medical Claims Payments
2018-2023

2018 2019 2020

Medical YTD Rx YTD
Total YTD 

claims Medical YTD
% change 

prior yr Rx YTD
% change 

prior yr
Total YTD 

claims
% change 

prior yr Medical YTD
% change 

prior yr Rx YTD
% change 

prior yr
Total YTD 

claims
% change 

prior yr
January 146,122 146,122 17,857 17,857 163,979 January 10,111 10,111 -93% 17,842 17,842 -0.08% 27,953 -82.95% January 84,536 84,536 736.08% 13,592 13,592 -23.82% 98,128 251.05%
February 41,090 187,212 16,465 34,322 221,534 February 82,090 92,201 -51% 30,285 48,127 40.22% 140,328 -36.66% February 44,165 128,701 39.59% 21,872 35,464 -26.31% 164,165 16.99%
March 28,033 215,245 41,837 76,159 291,404 March 172,175 264,376 23% 18,434 66,561 -12.60% 330,937 13.57% March 41,924 170,625 -35.46% 21,321 56,785 -14.69% 227,410 -31.28%
April 90,845 306,090 16,460 92,619 398,709 April 48,411 312,787 2% 17,349 83,910 -9.40% 396,697 -0.50% April 13,425 184,050 -41.16% 27,539 84,324 0.49% 268,374 -32.35%
May 38,863 344,953 16,877 109,496 454,449 May 121,341 434,128 26% 20,688 104,598 -4.47% 538,726 18.54% May 75,088 259,138 -40.31% 17,630 101,954 -2.53% 361,092 -32.97%
June 53,473 398,426 46,137 155,633 554,059 June 114,679 548,807 38% 22,533 127,131 -18.31% 675,938 22.00% June 31,214 290,352 -47.09% 19,527 121,481 -4.44% 411,833 -39.07%
July 64,018 462,444 17,956 173,589 636,033 July 34,661 583,468 26% 14,157 141,288 -18.61% 724,756 13.95% July 17,928 308,280 -47.16% 14,592 136,073 -3.69% 444,353 -38.69%
August 44,322 506,766 10,116 183,705 690,471 August 37,348 620,816 23% 21,798 163,086 -11.22% 783,902 13.53% August 48,273 356,553 -42.57% 21,618 157,691 -3.31% 514,244 -34.40%
September 31,031 537,797 47,624 231,329 769,126 September 39,623 660,439 23% 14,182 177,268 -23.37% 837,707 8.92% September 69,973 426,526 -35.42% 24,023 181,714 2.51% 608,240 -27.39%
October 47,376 585,173 36,423 267,752 852,925 October 117,810 778,249 33% 22,343 199,611 -25.45% 977,860 14.65% October 85,155 511,681 -34.25% 16,591 198,305 -0.65% 709,986 -27.39%
November 76,596 661,769 52,657 320,409 982,178 November 107,436 885,685 34% 23,673 223,284 -30.31% 1,108,969 12.91% November 28,091 539,772 -39.06% 22,967 221,272 -0.90% 761,044 -31.37%
December 182,564 844,333 41,618 362,027 1,206,360 December 63,471 949,156 12% 18,800 242,084 -33.13% 1,191,240 -1.25% December 58,814 598,586 -36.93% 23,576 244,848 1.14% 843,434 -29.20%

2021 2022 2023

Medical YTD
% change 

prior yr Rx YTD
% change 

prior yr
Total YTD 

claims
% change 

prior yr Medical YTD
% change 

prior yr Rx YTD
% change 

prior yr
Total YTD 

claims
% change 

prior yr Medical YTD
% change 

prior yr Rx YTD
% change 

prior yr
Total YTD 

claims
% change 

prior yr
January 102,500 102,500 21.25% 21,490 21,490 20.45% 123,990 26.36% January 52,124 52,124 -49.15% 30,302 30,302 41.01% 82,426 -33.52% January 125,958 125,958 141.65% 16,134 16,134 -46.76% 142,092 72.39%

February 25,289 127,789 -0.71% 26,022 47,512 46.03% 175,301 6.78% February 37,843 89,967 -29.60% 18,191 48,493 2.06% 138,460 -21.02% February 81,682 207,640 130.80% 18,665 34,799 -28.24% 242,439 75.10%
March 50,719 178,508 4.62% 23,559 71,071 30.00% 249,579 9.75% March 35,779 125,746 -29.56% 20,132 68,625 -3.44% 194,371 -22.12% March 65,367 273,007 117.11% 19,032 53,831 -21.56% 326,838 68.15%
April 84,052 262,560 42.66% 26,150 97,221 28.33% 359,781 34.06% April 89,387 215,133 -18.06% 19,165 87,790 -9.70% 302,923 -15.80% April 70,964 343,971 59.89% 12,446 66,277 -24.51% 410,248 35.43%
May 23,221 285,781 10.28% 41,377 138,598 12.72% 424,379 17.53% May 51,391 266,524 -6.74% 19,988 107,778 -22.24% 374,302 -11.80% May 43,103 387,074 45.23% 24,937 91,214 -15.37% 478,288 27.78%
June 69,304 355,085 22.29% 24,349 162,947 11.98% 518,032 25.79% June 49,212 315,736 -11.08% 12,353 120,131 -26.28% 435,867 -15.86% June 54,948 442,022 40.00% 17,486 108,700 -9.52% 550,722 26.35%
July 43,525 398,610 29.30% 22,090 185,037 7.89% 583,647 31.35% July 71,156 386,892 -2.94% 24,411 144,542 -21.88% 531,434 -8.95% July

August 65,232 463,842 30.09% 37,620 222,657 9.71% 686,499 33.50% August 36,028 422,920 -8.82% 18,679 163,221 -26.69% 586,141 -14.62% August
September 38,238 502,080 17.71% 24,324 246,981 9.73% 749,061 23.15% September 76,137 499,057 -0.60% 13,818 177,039 -28.32% 676,096 -9.74% September

October 125,180 627,260 22.59% 28,582 275,563 6.02% 902,823 27.16% October 111,101 610,158 -2.73% 20,778 197,817 -28.21% 807,975 -10.51% October
November 83,287 710,547 31.64% 26,840 302,403 7.59% 1,012,950 33.10% November 48,228 658,386 -7.34% 25,018 222,835 -26.31% 881,221 -13.00% November
December 133,091 843,638 40.94% 26,792 329,195 7.16% 1,172,833 39.05% December 121,951 780,337 -7.50% 18,385 241,220 -26.72% 1,021,557 -12.90% December

O:\HR\Healthcare claims detail



Total Expenses Ending Balance

8,617,983.28 5,496,786.83
440.00 9,751.88

24,130,027.42 33,371,260.32
100-Accounts Payable 113,960.65
245-Accounts Receivable 661.34
280-Accounts Payable 60,257.35
281-Accounts Payable 70,404.74
290-Accounts Payable (0.01)
580-Accounts Receivable (15,792.61)
TOTAL 33,600,751.78

8/3/2023 11:16:11 AM Page 1 of 1

840 - WALDECK ESTATE 181,873.01 0.00 0.00 181,873.01

Report Total: 29,680,683.27 27,820,604.47

820 - CAHOON MEMORIAL PARK 93,318.76 29.03 0.00 93,347.79
830 - CAHOON LIBRARY 59,596.72 51.74 0.00 59,648.46

600 - HEALTH INSURANCE 437,352.94 992,011.61 1,033,567.34 395,797.21
602 - WORKERS' COMPENSATION FUND 851,800.06 36,517.04 3,843.79 884,473.31

580 - SEWER 1,147,741.53 2,164,848.06 1,656,699.10 1,655,890.49
581 - STORM SEWER MAINTENANCE 0.00 44,348.00 0.00 44,348.00

496 - PUBLIC BLDGS ROOF REPR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
520 - POOL 152,180.75 409,247.95 299,648.46 261,780.24

494 - INFRASTRUCTURE IMP FUND 1,446,874.22 0.00 87,262.44 1,359,611.78
495 - MUNICIPAL BLDGS IMP FUND 2,504,617.57 0.00 39,763.00 2,464,854.57

480 - WALKER RD PARK IMPROVEMENT 7,244.76 0.00 210.02 7,034.74
490 - PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT 62,867.34 0.00 0.00 62,867.34

402 - EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT FUND 9,500.92 0.00 0.00 9,500.92
440 - BASSETT ROAD 4,897.03 0.00 0.00 4,897.03

400 - GENERAL CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT 5,333,090.65 2,324,299.57 3,592,364.68 4,065,025.54
401 - COMMUNITY GYM CAPITAL IMP FUND 111,275.29 10,215.00 0.00 121,490.29

340 - GENERAL BOND RETIREMENT 6,475,143.04 5,364,178.89 5,737,611.20 6,101,710.73
350 - SPECIAL ASSESSMENT BOND RETIRE 19,104.20 0.00 0.00 19,104.20

298 - COMMUNITY HOUSE RENOVATION 10,373.44 0.00 0.00 10,373.44
299 - GRANTS FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

296 - OHIO OPIOID SETTLEMENT FUND 2,550.41 8,042.68 0.00 10,593.09
297 - EQUITABLE SHARING FUND 37,486.38 19,405.82 0.00 56,892.20

294 - ALCOHOL INTERVENTION 5,611.09 1,025.00 0.00 6,636.09
295 - SRO/DARE 97,412.19 86,611.03 64,066.74 119,956.48

292 - LOCAL LAW ENFORCEMENT 21,476.67 888.86 0.00 22,365.53
293 - DRUG FINE\BAIL FORFEIT 20,737.50 948.00 0.00 21,685.50

290 - SENIOR PROGRAMS 65,782.94 18,258.90 11,006.35 73,035.49
291 - LOCAL CORONA VIRUS RELIEF FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

285 - AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN 1,597,941.57 1,200,000.00 0.00 2,797,941.57
289 - MARY MCGUIRE EITZEN 0.00 208,333.38 0.00 208,333.38

283 - 27TH PAY FUND 40,000.00 40,000.00 0.00 80,000.00
284 - ENDOWMENT TRUST FUND 29,108.85 24,106.01 20,040.13 33,174.73

281 - FIRE PENSION 224,208.38 360,687.54 337,719.87 247,176.05
282 - ACCRUED BENEFITS 669,171.81 134,583.07 8,356.62 795,398.26

270 - STREET CONSTRUCTION M & R 124,967.89 831,673.87 518,388.21 438,253.55
280 - POLICE PENSION 261,027.07 308,187.54 257,405.81 311,808.80

250 - STATE HIGHWAY 51,677.94 42,781.76 54,871.19 39,588.51
260 - DWYER 88,520.51 1,011.18 0.00 89,531.69

242 - BUILDING RENTAL DEPOSIT FUND 4,577.50 14,332.50 11,182.50 7,727.50
245 - PRIVATE PROPERTY MAINTENANCE 328,220.21 178,788.18 28,385.93 478,622.46

238 - TENNIS COURT MAINTENANCE 6,906.90 18,093.10 25,000.00 0.00
241 - BUILDING DEPOSITS FUND 186,680.24 25,650.00 15,900.00 196,430.24

236 - COMMUNITY DIVERSION FUND 7,347.94 2,400.00 686.95 9,060.99
237 - BAY BIKE & SKATE PARK FUND 917.64 0.00 0.00 917.64

230 - PARKS & RECREATION 511,577.92 661,859.34 659,227.39 514,209.87
232 - GIFT CARDS 639.95 0.00 0.00 639.95

150 - GENERAL RESERVE FUND 2,750,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,750,000.00
210 - EMERGENCY PARAMEDIC 508,047.63 1,005,614.19 840,328.70 673,333.12

101 - UNCLAIMED MONIES 10,191.88 0.00
102 - GENERAL INSURANCE FUND 55,536.33 186,250.00 181,584.80 60,201.53
103 - EMPLOYEE FSA FUND 17,554.36 26,506.86 26,482.92 17,578.30

Fund Balance Report
Bay Village, OH As Of 07/31/2023

Fund Beginning Balance Total Revenues

100 - GENERAL FUND 3,045,951.34 11,068,818.77
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Budget Report
Bay Village, OH Account Summary

For Fiscal: 2023 Period Ending: 07/31/2023

Fiscal
Activity

Variance
Favorable

(Unfavorable)
Percent

Remaining
Current

Total Budget
Period

Activity
Original

Total Budget

Fund: 100 - GENERAL FUND

Revenue

PROPERTY TAX-RES, COM & INDUST 4,492,980.00 2,730,198.39 -1,762,781.61 39.23 %274,000.00100.000.41000 4,441,780.00

